TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Equity Partners, L.P.		12/30/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17603
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Holdco Merger Sub Co.
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17603
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Susquehanna Capital Acquisition Co.		
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way		
City:	Lancaster		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17603		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Cooper Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way
City:	Lancaster
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17603

||Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Interface Sealing Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way		
City:	Lancaster		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17603		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Interface Investments, Inc.		
Street Address:	216 Wohlsen Way		
City:	Lancaster		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17603		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0918930	ACCOPAC
Registration Number:	1400329	THERMO-TORK
Registration Number:	1423893	SYNTHESEAL
Registration Number:	2290842	HYDRO-FUSED
Registration Number:	2477673	SELECT-A-SEAL
Registration Number:	2564303	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	2564304	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2646404	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.
Registration Number:	2646405	INTERFACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2732008	VOLTOID
Registration Number:	3254949	PRO-FORMANCE
Registration Number:	3360283	INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3360284	INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3486177	AD-FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, N.W. Address Line 2: **Suite 1100** Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 042858-460800 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy E. Carroll Signature: /amyecarroll/ 12/30/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=Interface - PNC Release of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif

source=Interface - PNC Release of Security Interest in IP#page1.tif source=Interface - PNC Release of Security Interest in IP#page2.tif source=Interface - PNC Release of Security Interest in IP#page3.tif source=Interface - PNC Release of Security Interest in IP#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of 12/30, 2010
("Release"), is made by and among PNC Equity Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
("PNC"), in favor of Interface Solutions, Inc. a Delaware corporation, and other borrowers
(collectively, "Borrowers") noted in the Security Agreements (as defined below), with respect to
a certain Security Agreement dated August 9, 2005, and an Amended and Restated Security
Agreement dated July 31, 2009, which has been recorded in the records of the United States
Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 003195, Frame 0357, Trademark Reel 4049,
Frame 0098, Patent Reel 017006, Frame 0244 and Patent Reel 023119, Frame 0522 (the
"Security Agreements").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements and related agreements, Borrowers granted to PNC a security interest in Borrowers' trade names and certain of Borrowers' trademarks, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and the registrations and pending applications therefor and the goodwill of Borrowers' business symbolized thereby (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Borrowers granted to PNC a security interest in certain of Borrowers' patents and, in particular, the patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, PNC, in favor of and for the benefit of Borrowers, wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral; (ii) revoke any assignments of the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral that would have been caused by the Security Agreement; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral to the Borrowers; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances with respect to the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PNC hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral, revokes any assignments of the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral effectuated by the Security Agreement and assigns, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Borrowers (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

PNC Equity Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnersh	iip
By: Deanna Juny	
Name: Deanna Barry	
Title: CF°	

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

Title	Patent No.	Date	Owner
Gasket structure with tapered bolt area densification	5,611,549	3/18/97	Interface Solutions, Inc.
High sealing gaskets	6,093,467	7/25/00	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Edge coated soft gasket	6,241,253	6/5/01	Interface Solutions, Inc.
High-pressure compression-failure resistant and high sealing gasket	6,247,703	6/19/01	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Method of fabricating high sealing gaskets	6,268,020	7/31/01	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Edge coated gaskets and method of making same	6,626,439	9/30/03	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gaskets with selectively positioned seal enhancement zones	6,702,296	3/9/04	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gaskets with controlled flange surface adhesion properties	6,733,015	5/11/04	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Edge coated gaskets and method of making same	6,923,998	8/2/05	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Gasket with selectively positioned seal enhancement zones	7,014,193	3/21/06	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Edge coated gaskets and method of making same	7,278,639	10/9/07	Interface Solutions, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Record Owner
ACCOPAC	Fibrous compositions in the sheet especially adapted for packing in Class 17	918,930	Interface Solutions, Inc.
THERMO-TORK	Asbestos-free fiber gasketing sheet for use particularly in high temperature application in Class 17	1,400,329	Interface Solutions, Inc.
SYNTHESEAL	Asbestos free fiber gasketing sheet for use particularly in high temperature application in Class 17	1,423,893	Interface Solutions, Inc.
HYDRO-FUSED	Fibrous gasket material in roll or sheet form for use in further industrial manufacturing in Class 17	2,290,842	Interface Solutions, Inc.

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Record Owner
SELECT-A-SEAL	Gaskets and washers made of cork and cork composition for packaging; rubber bags, pouches and envelopes for packaging merchandise; cork and rubber gaskets used for sealing engines, transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters and automotive and industrial equipment; asbestos-free gasketing in sheet form for use with engines, transmissions, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices; and asbestosfree fiber gasketing sheets for use particularly in high temperature applications in Class 17	2,477,673	Interface Solutions, Inc.
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.	Gaskets and washers made of cork and cork composition for packaging; rubber bags, pouches and envelopes for packaging merchandise; cork and rubber gaskets used for sealing engines, transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters and automotive and industrial equipment; asbestos-free gasketing in sheet form for use with engines, transmissions, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices; and asbestosfree fiber gasketing sheets for use particularly in high temperature applications in Class 17	2,564,303	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Interface Solutions	Gaskets and washers made of cork and cork composition for packaging; rubber bags, pouches and envelopes for packaging merchandise; cork and rubber gaskets used for sealing engines, transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, meters and automotive and industrial equipment; asbestos-free gasketing in sheet form for use with engines, transmissions, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices; and asbestosfree fiber gasketing sheets for use particularly in high temperature applications in Class 17	2,564,304	Interface Solutions, Inc.
INTERFACE SOLUTIONS INC.	Industrial and specialty papers composed of fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form used in connection with resilient vinyl flooring; as thermal barriers for engine heat shields and furnaces; as electrical barriers for appliances, lamps, computers and power tools; and used in the printing of securities and currencies in Class 16	2,646,404	Interface Solutions, Inc.
Interface Solutions	Industrial and specialty papers composed of fiber-reinforced composite materials in sheet and roll form used in connection with resilient vinyl flooring; as thermal barriers for engine heat shields and furnaces; as electrical barriers for appliances, lamps, computers and power tools; and used in the printing of securities and currencies in Class 16	2,646,405	Interface Solutions, Inc.

DC01/2621188.1

Mark	Goods / Class No.	App./Reg. No.	Record Owner
VOLTOID	Resin-bonded fibrous composite materials sold in sheet and roll form for general industrial use in Class 1; Electrical insulation material sold in sheet and roll form for use as electrical insulators for general purpose applications and for appliances, lamps, computers and power tools and for use as electrical and thermal barriers for motors and computers in Class 17	2,732,008	Interface Solutions, Inc.
PRO-FORMANCE	Asbestos-free gasketing in sheet form for use with engines, transmissions, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices	3,254,949	Interface Solutions, Inc.
INTERFACE SEALING SOLUTIONS	Metal gaskets for sealing automotive and industrial parts, namely, engine transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices in Class 6; Metal engine gaskets for vehicles; Nonmetal engine gasket for vehicles in Class 7; Nonmetal gaskets for sealing automotive and industrial parts, namely, engine transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices in Class 17	3,360,283	Interface Solutions, Inc.
InterFace Sealing Solutions	Metal gaskets for sealing automotive and industrial parts, namely, engine transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices in Class 6; Metal engine gaskets for vehicles; Nonmetal engine gasket for vehicles in Class 7; Nonmetal gaskets for sealing automotive and industrial parts, namely, engine transmissions, pipe fittings, valves, compressors, fluid measuring instruments and metering devices in Class 17	3,360,284	Interface Solutions, Inc.
AD-FLEX	Flexible specialty paper containing latex in Class 16	3,486,177	Interface Solutions, Inc.

DC01/2621188.1

RECORDED: 12/30/2010